
LS, shpistonuncike, 250 m,
5. 0-56.30 p.m, Light Music
6. 0 "Departure Delayed"
6.15 Favourite Vocalists
6.30 Melodious Orchestral
Music7. 0 Melodies Rhythmic and
Sentimental
7.30 "Kidnapped"
7.43 Stirring Songs
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
The Art of Fugue
Roth String Quartet
Contrapunctus, No. 14 Bach
8.15 The Leeds Festival Choir
But as for His People (‘Israel
in Egypt’’) Handel

8.20 Leon Goossens (oboe)with London Philharmonic Or-
chestra
Concerto Grosso in B_ Flat
Major Handel

8.28 Alexander Brailowski
(piano)
Rondo + aspecituasa in G MajorOp. Beethoven
8.34 * Bs= Offers (contralto)
Ave Verum Mozart
8.37 Lili Kraus (piano)
Impromptu in F Sharp Major

Chopin
8.43 Richerd Crooks (tenor)If With-All Your Hearts
("Elijgh’’) Mendelssohn

8.47 Frederick Grinke (violin)
Four Romantic Pieces, Op. 75

Dvorak
9. 1 Radio Revue: A_ BrightHalf Hour :
9.30 "Owen Foster and the
Devil"
943 Songs that Have Sold aMillion
9.52 Theatre Memories: Daly’s
10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

[Sze Semoun
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.35 The Symphony Orchestra
16. O Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: . Grace
Moore (soprano)
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0-11.30 From the Langworth
Studios
12. O Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Rachmaninoff Preludes,
play ed by Moura Lympeny, Nos,2, 3,7, 11, 12; 13, Op, 32
2.17 "Theatre Box"
2.30 Light and Bright
3. 0 Famous Conductors: Sir
Adrian Boult
Imperial March Elgar"Hansel: and Gretal’ Overture

Humperdinck
Coronation March, "The
Prophet" Meyerbeer

3.35 Calling All Hospitals4.0 "The Sparrows of London"
4.13 Htill Billy Melodies
4.30 Dance Hits and Popular
Songs
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Stream-
iine Fairy Tales :

5.15-5.30 Piano Time
6. 0 Cricket Commentary
6.15 "The Rajah’s Racer"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
45.0 Black Dyke Mills BandTantalus Overture

Suppe, arr. RimmerTannhauser Grand March
Wagner, arr, Rimmer

7A7 "The Man in the Dark"
7.30 State Placement Announce-ment
7.34 Accent’ on Rhythm: BBC
Programme, featuring the Bache-lor Girls

7.49 The ‘Albert Sandler Trio
8. 0 "Bleak House"

BBC Programme
8.30 "Meet the Bruntons"’
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Philadelphia Orchestra, con
ducted by Leopold Stokowski
"* Scheherazade " Symphonic
Suite, Op. 35

Rimsky-Korsakov
10. 0 Close down

V/ DUNEDINa 790 ke. 380 in.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Morning Melodies
9.15 Light Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work:,
10. 0 "More Leaves from MyScrapbook": Talk by Cecil Hull
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: MaSter
Singwers: Martial Sinehear = (hari-
tone), France

x

41. 0-11.30 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Harmony and Humour
2.15 Music of Latin America
2.30 Musie While You Work3.0 Music Hall
3.35 CLASSICAL HOUR
Mozart Violin Sonatas
Sonata‘in F Major, K.377
Concerto for Clarinet and Or-
chestra in A. Major, KV.622

4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0-5.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
Night
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel .
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 "Famous Trials": Talk by
a Dunedin Barrister

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Leslie Heward String Orch-estra
Rakastava Sibelius
7.42 Swedish Male ChoirSweden Stenhamme
Mother Tongue Hagfors
Morning Ekloff
Dalvisa arr. Olsson
Hear Us Svea Wennerberg

7.56 A Piano Recital by
EDGAR L. BAINTON, Mus.D.Intermezzo in B Minor
Capriccio in B Minor
Intermezzo in B Flat Minor
Capriccio in € Major Brahms
Sonatina Ravel
From the Studio

8.24 * Edith Lorand’s Viennese
Orchestra
Waltzes Brahms
8.30 MARY PRATT (contralto)The Lotus Flower
The Walnut Tree
More Fair and Pure and Holy
I Will Not Grieve Schumann
From the Studio

8.40 Simon Goldberg and PaulHindemith (violin and viola)
Duet in B Flat MajorMozart

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "When Cobb and Co, Was
Kinge"’

3
;

9.56 Paul. Whiteman and Orch-
estra
Medley of Cole Porter Hits

10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. 0-65.30 p.m. Orchestral Prelude
© Concert Platform: Famous
Artists
Choral Interlude

8.45
Instrumental Ensembles

ay Popular Music
Band Music

8. 0 "Overture to Death"

8.15 London Palladium Orches-

8.30 "Fly Away Paula"
8.45 Variety
9. 0 Music of the Footlights
9.30 Songs by Men
9.45 ae with Joan Ham-
10.0 Variety
10.30 Close down

"WY. INVERCARGILL680 ke. 44] m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session

—

9. 0 A.C.E, TALK: "‘Answers to
Enquiries"
9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0+2.0 p.m. Lunch Music
5. 0 Children’s Hour conducted
by Cousin Ngaio
5.15-5.30 Varietv Calling
6. 0 Cricket Commentary
‘Dad and Dave’’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 They Lived. to Tell theTale: ‘Escape from Buchen-

BBC Programme
7.45 Science at Your Service:
"Beyond the Stratosphere: The
Moon." Written and presented
by Dr. Guy Harris
8. 0 "How Green Was My Val-
ley"
8.27 "ITMA."" Tommy Handley’sHalf Hour
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z News
9.30 Supper Dance by Ambrose
.
and His Band
40. O Close down

Monday. December 16News from London, 6.0 a.m.,
from the ZB’s.

Local Weather Report trom the
ZB’s: 7.33 a.m., 1.0, 9.35 p.m,

1ZB oieta aem.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
R
8.
ecipe Session
30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We ravel the FriendlyRoad with "the Spectator10. 0 Real Romances: Big-Shot
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greenlawns People11. & Home Decorating Session
by Anne Stewart11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunch Music
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern2.30 The Home Service Session
(Jane)4.0 Women’s World (Marina)5. 0 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING: .
6. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
6.30 Long, Long Ago: The Ele-
phant That Forgot
7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 Officer Crosby7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 This Changing World: Talk
4 P. Martin-Smith8. Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday" Radio Editor: Kenneth Mel-vin
9. & Radio Playhouse10. O Telephone Quiz10.30 Youth Must Have Its Swing11. 0 Variety Bandbox11.15 Dance Music
12. 0 Close downTS
At 3.30 p.m., "The King’sMen" bring 4ZB listeners vocal
music in their own inimitable
style.

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning Re-
cipe Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
bpd Real Romances: Big Topr
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Greenlawns People
11. & Home Decorating Session
by Anne Stewart
11.40 The Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1.30 Xmas Shopping Sessianwith Dorothy
2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern
2.30 The Home Service Session
with Daphne
3. 0 Favourites in Song
3.15 Music for Strings
3.45 With the Classics4. 0 Women’s World (Peggy)
4.45 Organola5. 0 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING:
6.30 Popular Fallacies (first
broadcast0 Daddy and Paddy15 Officer Crosby
30 A Case for Cleveland45 So the Story Goes0 Nick Carter
-20 Hollywood Holiday
45 Give it a Name Jackpots,
compered by Maurice Hawken
oO Radio Playhouse
10. 0 Chuckles with Jerry
10.15 Strange Mysteries
10.30 Hits from the Shows
41. 0 Variety Programme12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m,

MORNING: :

0 London News
0 Breakfast Club with Happi
Aunt Daisy’s Morning

Recipe Session9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Real Romances
10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greenlawns People11. & Home Decorating Session
by Anne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
1.30 Christmas Gift Session
(Mary)
. o The Life of Mary SouthernThe Home Service Session
Women’s World (Joan)The Children’s Session
Travelling with Aunt. Daisy
EVENING:

Reserved
The Treasure House of
artin Hews
Daddy and PadyOfficer CrosbyA Case for- Cleveland
Two Destinies
Nick Carter
Hollywood HolidayDo You Know?
Radio PlayhouseThanks for the SongHits from the Shows
Variety Programme
Close down

If the Christmas gift prob-
lem is still worrying you, listen
to Dorothy Munro’s Christmas
Shopping session from 2ZB at
1.30 p.m.
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4ZB aes m,

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right with4ZB’s Breakfast Session
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning Re-
cipe Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Real Romances: 1 Couldn’t
Face Pity
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greeniawns People
11. 5 Home Decorating Session
by Anne Stewart
11.10 The Shopping Reporter
(Jessie McLennan)

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern
2.30 Home Service Session
3. 0 Tango Time3.30 The King’s Men4.0 Women’s World (AlmaOaten
5. 0 travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING:
6. 0 So the Story Goes6.30 Great Days in Sport: Wrest-

_
ling; Hackenschmidt
7. 0 Daddy: and Paddy7.15 Officer Crosby7.30 A Case for Cleveland
745 Two Destinies.8. 5 Nick Carter
8.20 Hallywood Holiday8.45 Strange Mysteries
9. 3 Radio Playhouse10. 0 Footsteps of Fate
10.15 The Telephone Quiz11.15 Masters of Three-Quarterime
12. 0 Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke, 214m,

MORNING:
0 London News
5 Reveille Ps

oO Music for Breakfast
it) Pack Up Your Troubles0 Good Morning RequestSession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Christmas Shopping Ses-
sion, conducted by Mary10. 0 Close down

EVENING:
6. 0 Music at Tea Time
6.30 New Songs for Sale
6.45 Mittens7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 Real Romances: For Richer,For Poorer
7.30 Man in the Dark
7.45 A Case for Cleveland8.5 The Life of Mary Southern
8.20 Hollywood Holiday8.35 Intermission Music
8.45 Chuckles with Jerry9.0 Radio Playhouse
9.30 Questions and Answers by
Anne Stewart
9.35 Evening Star: Connie Bos-well
9.45 The Greenlawns People10. 0 Close downLFNEee NE FU ON OY
1ZB’s Long, Long Ago, a pro-
gramme which has been run-
ning for over four years, con-
cludes at 1ZB to-night at half-
past six with the story of "The
Elephant That Forgot."

es eo ae

"Two Destinies,"" heard from
3ZB at a-quarter to eight every
Monday, Wednesday, and Satur-
day night, is one of the strang-
est stories ever broadcast, it
holds your’ interest every
moment from start to finish.SS ee aE


